
Agency Initial 24/7 Contact Follow up Contact 

Alpine Fire Department
Dispatch:  619-441-1621, ask
them to contact the Duty Chief

Chief Bill Paskle
619-445-2635
bpaskle@alpinefire.org

Americare Ambulance
Dispatch:  310-835-9022, or
Scott Smith 310-261-3222 Scott Smith 310-261-3222

AMR

"A" Todd Hombs 858-518-9710  
"B" Mike Rice 858-518-2398   
"C" Kevin Mercer 858-518-9712

Request Duty Supervisor
OR Travis Kusman
Tkusman@amr-ems.com
(w) 858-492-3528
(c) 858-518-9708
858-492-8111 (after hours)

Balboa Ambulance Dispatch:  858-672-2000 Jay Hoffman  858-672-2000

Barona Fire Department
Chief Randy Sandoval
(c) 619-726-4872

Thad McKay (c) 619-549-8192 or
(w) 619-390-2794

Bonita/Sunnyside Fire Protect. Dist. Batallion Duty Officer

Linda Broyles
Linda.Broyles@amr.net
(w) 858-492-3572
(c) 619-792-6770

Borrego Springs Fire Prot. Distr. Jim Thompson (c) 619-517-4722 Captain on Duty 760-525-2836

Boulevard Fire and Rescue
Mitch Sanchez (Campo Fire)
619-478-5310

Mitch Sanchez (Campo Fire)
619-478-5310
chief86campo@yahoo.com

Camp Pendleton Fire Department
Bill Conover
(c) 760-809-0057

Bill Conover
760-809-0057
william.conover@usmc.mil

Campo Reservation Fire Dept
Mitch Sanchez 
619-478-5310

Mitch Sanchez
619-478-5310
chief86campo@yahoo.com

Care Ambulance
Dan Graham
619-778-3172

Dan Graham
Dgraham@caresandiego.com
619-778-3172

Carlsbad Fire Department

Duty Battalion Chief
Batt1@ci.carlsbad.ca.us
760-931-2114

Linda Allington
760-931-2175

CDF / Cal Fire
CAL Fire Duty Officer
619-401-7787

CAL Fire Duty Officer
619-401-7787
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Chula Vista Fire Department Bat 52 (c) 619-990-0174

Linda Broyles
Linda.Broyles@amr.net
(o) 858-492-3572
(c) 619-792-6770

Coronado Fire Department
Danny Mastro or call Heartland 
Dispatch 619-441-1621

Danny Mastro
dmastro@coronado.ca.us
(w) 619-522-7374
(c) 619-454-9235

Deer Springs Fire Department
CAL Fire Duty Officer
619-401-7787

CAL Fire Duty Officer
619-401-7787

Del Mar Fire Department

Dismas Abelman
dabelman@cosb.org
858-720-2402

Dismas Abelman
dabelman@cosb.org
858-720-2402

East County Fire Prot. District
Jack Grogger
(c) 619-980-4903

Rich Chvilicek
619-579-6034
rchvilicek@eastcountyfire.org

El Cajon Fire Department

Duty Chief
Heartland Dispatch
619-441-1621

Chief Phillip Snow
psnow@ci.el-cajon.ca.us
619-843-7033

Elfin Forest/Harmony Grove VFD
Chief Frank Twohy
760-744-2186

Chief Frank Twohy
760-744-2186
ftwohy@tns.net

EMSTA

Rick Foehr
carbonmedic@nethere.com
619-885-0190

Rick Foehr
carbonmedic@nethere.com
619-885-0190

Encinitas Fire Department

Darrin Ward
(760) 633-2802 or 
(760) 822-8631 (cell)
dward@ci.encinitas.ca.us

Darrin Ward
(760) 633-2802 or 
(760) 822-8631 (cell)
dward@ci.encinitas.ca.us

Escondido Fire Department
Dispatch: 760-839-4923, ask
them to call Battalion Chief

Debra Murphy
dmurphy@escondido.org
760-802-0679

Federal Fire San Diego

Fletcher Dahman
fletcher.dahman@navy.mil
619-556-7001 (office)
619-559-0682 (cell)

Fletcher Dahman
fletcher.dahman@navy.mil
619-556-7001 (office)
619-559-0682 (cell)

Grossmont Rural Fire same as AMR
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Imperial Beach Fire Department

Frank Sotelo or Zone Duty Chief 
contact via Heartland Dispatch   619-
441-1621

Linda Broyles
Linda.Broyles@amr.net
(o) 858-492-3572
(c) 619-792-6770

Julian Cuyamaca Fire Prot. District
Chief Kevin Dublar
760-765-1510

Chief Kevin Dublar
760-765-1510
JulianFireDept@sbcglobal.net

Lakeside Fire Department
Duty Battalion Chief
619-441-1621

Andy Parr
aparr@lakesidefire.com
619-654-3951

LaMesa Fire

Chuck Strickland 619-742-5572 
Greg McAlpine 619-742-5574  Mike 
Carlin 619-742-5571      Barry 
Weibel 619-742-5573

Linda Broyles
Linda.Broyles@amr.net
(o) 858-492-3572
(c) 619-792-6770

Lemon Grove Fire Department

Jon Torchia  (w)  619-825-3802
(c) 619-572-3920
(h) 951-694-8788
Tim Smith  (w)  619-825-3849
(c) 619-572-3864
(h) 760-942-8672

Linda Broyles
Linda.Broyles@amr.net
(o) 858-492-3572
(c) 619-792-6770

Mercy Air
Sharon Cerrone
909-841-2882

Life Communication
866-281-4966

Mercy Medical Transportation

Doug Moriarty
doug@gibson-solutions.com
760-525-9676

Doug Moriarty
doug@gibson-solutions.com
760-525-9676

Miramar Fire Department
Duty Battalion Chief
858-577-6136

Duty Battalion Chief
858-577-6136

Mt. Laguna Fire Department
Sue Raymond
619-881-6649

Sue Raymond
619-881-6649

National City Fire Dept
Bat 57 619-336-4555  OR
Heartland Dispatch  619-441-1621

Linda Broyles
Linda.Broyles@amr.net
(o) 858-492-3572
(c) 619-792-6770

North County Fire Protection District
Battalion Chief
760-723-2005

Stephen Abbott
(w) 760-723-2018
(c) 760-644-1107
sabbott@ncfire.org
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Oceanside Fire Department
Duty Battalion Unit
760-801-1026

Lynne Seabloom
lseabloom@ci.oceanside.ca.us
760-801-1018

Ocotillo Wells Fire Dept
Chief Dan Johnson
760-767-7430

Chief Dan Johnson
760-767-7430

Pacific Ambulance
Stayce Leister
619-756-2421

Stayce Leister
619-756-2421
OR
Marcos Ybarra
619-864-4194

Pala Reservation Fire Department

Doug Moriarty
doug@gibson-solutions.com
760-525-9676

Doug Moriarty
doug@gibson-solutions.com
760-525-9676

Palomar College

Debi Workman
dworkman@palomar.edu
760-519-9336

Debi Workman
dworkman@palomar.edu
760-519-9336 (c) OR
760-744-1150  x8153

Palomar Mountain Fire Department

George E. Lucia, Sr
george.lucia@sprint.blackberry.net
firechief97@aol.com
760-644-9933

Battalion Chief Cliff Kellogg
Station:  760-742-3701
Palomarapples@earthlink.net

Pauma Valley Reservation FD
Monte Vista Dispatch
619-401-7787

Doug Moriarty
doug@gibson-solutions.com
760-525-9676

Pine Valley Fire
CAL Fire Duty Officer
619-401-7787

CAL Fire Duty Officer
619-401-7787

Poway Fire Department

Duty Chief
858-748-6600
619-974-9891 (dispatch)

Garry MacPherson
(w) 858-668-4463
(c) 858-344-1902
gmacpherson@ci.poway.ca.us

Priority One Medical Transportation
General Manager
1-800-600-3350

Jim Karras
jkarras@prioritylink.com
1-800-600-3350

Ramona Fire Department
CAL Fire Duty Officer
619-401-7787

CAL Fire Duty Officer
619-401-7787
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Rancho Santa Fe Fire Department

Duty Battalion Chief
Office:  858-756-6004
Cell:  858-775-7604

Tony Michel
michel@rsf-fire.org
858-756-6002 (o)
858-775-7602 (cell)

San Diego Fire Department

Rick Ballard
619-980-3574 (c)
858-974-9891 (fire dispatch)
rickballard@sandiego.gov

Rick Ballard
619-980-3574 (c)
858-974-9891 (fire dispatch)
rickballard@sandiego.gov

San Diego Rural Fire Department
CAL Fire Duty Officer
619-401-7787

CAL Fire Duty Officer
619-401-7787

San Marcos Fire Department

Duty Battalion Chief
via NorthComm Dispatch
858-756-3006

Chuck Morton
760-594-2536 (c)
760-744-1050 x3402 (division chief)
cmorton@san-marcos.net

San Miguel Fire Protect. Dist.

Duty BC page through Heartland 
Dispatch 
619-441-4621

Linda Broyles
Linda.Broyles@amr.net
(o) 858-492-3572
(c) 619-792-6770

San Pasqual Fire Department

Dawn Pettijohn
760-484-6317
760-480-9924 (Fire Station)

Gilbert Turrentine
760-745-9565
mrsgilt@cox.net

San Pasqual Reservation Fire Dept 760-749-7542 (Fire Station)
Duty Battalion Chief
760-644-4603

Santee Fire Department

Heartland Communications
619-441-1621
Battalion Chief 2

Richard Mattick
rmattick@ci.santee.ca.us
619-258-4100 x203

Schaeffer Ambulance

John Alvarez, Ops Marketing
Manager
323-578-6411 (c) 

Jane Hall
JaneHall1@aol.com
323-578-6411 (John Alvarez)

SDMSE / Rural Metro

Melanie Barnes
(w) 619-280-6060  x304
(c) 619-726-0688

Melanie Barnes
(w) 619-280-6060  x304
(c) 619-726-0688
melanie_barnes@rmetro.com

Shelter Valley VFD

Gerald Sanders, Admin Chief
760-765-2613  OR
Tony Mayors
760-765-1254

Gerald Sanders
760-765-2613
gpsanderssr@yahoo.com
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Solana Beach Fire Department
Duty Chief
858-756-3006

Dismas Abelman
858-720-2402
dabelman@cosb.org

Southwestern College
Clinical Coordinator for hospital or 
Joanne Stonecipher

Joanne Stonecipher
jstonecipher@swccd.edu
619-733-9888

Sycuan Fire Department

Bobby Thoennes
619-445-2893 (o)
619-994-4765 (c)
619-659-3420 (h)
Babthoennes@msn.com

Bobby Thoennes
619-445-2893 (o)
619-994-4765 (c)
619-659-3420 (h)
Babthoennes@msn.com

Valley Center Fire Protection District
CAL Fire Duty Officer
619-401-7787

CAL Fire Duty Officer
619-401-7787

Viejas Fire Department

(1)  Duty Chief Battalion 58
619-441-1621
(2)  Don Butz
619-659-2376
dbutz@viejas-nsn.gov

Bob Pfohl
rpfohl@viejas-nsn.gov
619-659-2374

Vista Fire Department

(1)  Duty chief  760-643-2805
OR
(2)  Marilyn Anderson
760-643-2801 (o)
760-908-5596 (c)
manderson@ci.vista.ca.us

(1)  Marilyn Anderson
760-643-2801 (o)
760-908-5596 (c)
manderson@ci.vista.ca.us
OR
(2)  Duty Chief  760-643-2805
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